

HB1415\_L.002

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB22-1415 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 15, strike "A" and substitute "WHEN A".
- 2 Page 2, line 16, strike "SHALL PAY A" and substitute "REPORTS A CHANGE
- 3 IN MANAGER TO THE STATE AND LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY, THE
- 4 LICENSEE SHALL PAY:
- 5 (a) A".
- 6 Page 2, strike lines 17 through 19 and substitute "FEE TO THE STATE
- 7 LICENSING AUTHORITY; AND
- 8 (b) A THIRTY-DOLLAR FEE TO THE LOCAL LICENSING AUTHORITY."
- 9 Page 3, line 7, strike "~~shall~~ MAY" and substitute "shall".
- 10 Page 3, line 8, strike "~~shall~~ MUST" and substitute "shall".
- 11 Page 4, line 6, strike "~~shall~~ MAY" and substitute "shall".
- 12 Page 4, line 8, strike "~~shall~~ MUST" and substitute "shall".
- 13 Page 5, line 9, strike "~~shall~~ MAY" and substitute "shall".
- 14 Page 5, line 11, strike "~~shall~~ MUST" and substitute "shall".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*